Docket No. <u>13DV14117</u>

| FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(les): Ching-Pang Lee/Melvin Robert Jackson Stephen Joseph Ferrigno Gary Edward Trewiler Mark Daniel Gorman Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/19/01 12/14/01 1/2/02 12/13/01 12/19/01 | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/028,109 Filed 12/20/01 Additional numbers attact | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 | | | |
| City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID L. NARCISO Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detact Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | ch this portion tents and Trademarks | | | |

700010433

'00

PATENT REEL: 012380 FRAME: 0746

| ASSIGNMENT | Docket Number 13DV14117 | |
|---|--|---|
| For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge r | ecolot I (wo) | 122711427 |
| CHING-PANG LEE | of CINCINNA | TI OTIO |
| MELVIN ROBERT JACKSON | | IA, NEW YORK |
| STEPHEN JOSEPH FERRIGNO | of CINCINNA | |
| GARY EDWARD TREWILER | of LOVELANI | |
| MARK DANIEL GORMAN | | STER, OHIO |
| | of | 222, 4224 |
| | of | |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpor interest in and to the improvements in: | ration, its successors an | d assigns the entire right, title and |
| ARTICLE WITH INTERMEDIATE LAYER AND PROTECT | FIVE LAYER, AND IT | S FARRICATION |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | <u> </u> |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S | States | |
| patent executed concurrently herewith, or | | |
| XXXU.S. Serial No.: 10/028,109 filed DEC. 20 | 02001 | |
| | | |
| and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an | y and all countries, inclu | iding all divisions, reissues, |
| continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent | sulting from the filing of s | aid United States application, and |
| therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of | r assions and agree that | on request and without further |
| consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu | nicate to said Company | Or its representatives or nominees |
| any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of | in any legai proceeding. | sion ali lawful papers, execute ali |
| Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and | enforce proper patent on | verytning possible to ald said ofection for said improvements in all |
| countries. | property of the property of th | a |
| Der 19 2001 | 9-17 2 | |
| <u>Dec. 19 200/</u> | CHING WANG LEE | |
| | CHING-FANG LEE | , |
| State of OHIO) SS: | | |
| County of _ HAMILTON _) | | |
| This 19th day of Recent der | Joe/ be | fore me personally came the |
| above-named <u>CHING-PANG LEE</u> | to me perso | nally known as the individual |
| who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled | ged to me that ne/she | executed the same of his/her |
| www.free will for the purposes therein set forth. | <u> </u> | 111 . 1 |
| Seal JOANNA MACKEY — | Tooned | Mackey |
| Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2008 | (Nota | y Public) |
| 19. / g 11. = 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. | | |

PATENT Page 1 of 3 REEL: 012380 FRAME: 0747

| ASSIGNMENT | Docket Number 13DV14117 |
|--|--|
| 12/14/01 Yuw Robert Jackson | Jechen |
| State of NEW YORK) SS: | |
| County of SCHENECTADY This | e personally known as the |
| Date STEPHEN JOSEPH FERRIGN | Ferrigo 40 |
| | Mades |
| Date GARY EDWARD TREWILI | <u>Inevila</u> |
| | pefore me personally came personally known as the e that he/she executed the |
| Seal JOANNA MACKEY Seal Yotary Public, State of Chio (Notary | Publice Publice |

| ASSIGNMENT | | Docket Number | |
|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| AJOIGINIEN | | 13DV14117 | |
| ر | J . | ١, . | . 1 |
| 12/10 | <u>1/01</u> | Male Da | no Concer |
| Dε | ite | MARK TRANIEL GORMA | AN |
| OUIO | \ 00 - | | |
| State of OHIO |) SS : | | JOANNA MACKEY |
| County of _ HAMILTON | ر ۷ | My My | Notary Public, State of Onio Commission Expires Feb. 25, 200 |
| This 18th | day of Le | Les V BOX E OF ON BOOK | |
| | IARK DANIEL GORMA | | before me personally came ne personally known as the |
| individual who execu | ited the foregoing മുള്ള് | gement, who acknowledged to r | |
| same of his/her own | free will for the pumps | es therein set forth. | <i>#</i> . |
| on Expires Feb. 25, 20 | issimmoO yM 👔 🕍 | | Markey |
| 'NNA MACKEY Isas 'UNA MACKEY Isas | | 1 Constant | |
| Seai ADAMANN | | (Notan | y Public) |
| | - Comme | annime. | · |
| | | •••• | |
| Da | | | |
| De | .10 | | |
| State of |) SS: | | |
| state or | <i>)</i> 55. | | |
| County of _ |) | | |
| This | day of | | hefore me personally came |
| the above-named | | | e personally known as the |
| | | nment, who acknowledged to n | ne that he/she executed the |
| same or his/her own | free will for the purpos | es therein set forth. | , |
| | | | |
| Seal | | /Notan | / Public) |
| | | (Notal) | , t ubile) |
| | . | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Da | ite | | |
| | | | |
| State of |) SS: | | |
| County of _ | ١ | | |
| | -J | | |
| This | day of | | before me personally came |
| the above-named | tad the forecaine assis | to me nment, who acknowledged to m | e personally known as the |
| | ted the foregoing assig free will for the purpose | | ie mai ne/sne executed the |
| | | | |
| | | | ļ |
| Seal | | (Notan | / Public) |
| | | (140tal) | , . adilo) |

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012380 FRAME: 0749